Docket No. 54317-025000

Form PTO-1 595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	RECORDATION FORM PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)		
RONALD HOWARD OLCH		DISNEY ENT	ERPRISES, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🄀 No		500 South Buena Vista Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Burbank, California 91521-0165			
🖾 Assignment	🖵 Merger				
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: May 21, 2003		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
10/444,461 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:		
		7 Tabel for /27 OED 5	3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
		7, Total lee (37 CFK 3	3.41)φ <u></u>		
Margo Maddux, Patent	: Agent	Enclosed			
Greenberg Traurig LLI 2450 Colorado Avenu Santa Monica, Califon	e, Suite 400 E	Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account nu	umber:		
		50-2638			
		(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Ma <u>rgo Maddux, Patent Agent (Re</u> Name of Person Signir	19	Mgo Madel Signature			
Total n	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and de	ocuments: النظامة		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 015088 FRAME: 0803**

Docket No. 54317-025000 Serial knumber: 10/444,461

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RONALD HOWARD OLCH, residing at 17315 Haynes Street, Van Nuys, California 91406, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented an OPTICAL DATA COMMUNICATION WITH MULTIPLE SIMULTANEOUS EMITTERS AND RECEIVERS, for which I am filing an application for Letters Patent, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Avenue, Burbank, California 91521-0165, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 015088 FRAME: 0804 -04

Docket No. 54317-025000 Serial Number: 10/444,461

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	Roseld Harry Old Name: Ronald Howard Olch

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $215\pm$ day of M4ythe year 2003 by Ronald Howard Olch, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s), on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY SEAL

ANNIE J. FONG Commission # 1383684 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 4, 2004

RECORDED: 08/27/2004

\LA-SRV01\180172v01

Print

Notary Public, State of [Click Here To Enter State]

My commission expires: DEC. 4, 2006

[Enter COMMISSION EXPIRE DATE]

2

PATENT REEL: 015088 FRAME: 0805